University of West Georgia | July 2017 Daily Crime Log

General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

7/31/2017 7/31/2017 2136 Assist CPD Haven West Closed. Off campus 2017-07-49187
incident
7/31/2017 7/31/2017 2111 Driving w/o license Stadium Drive Closed. No further = 2017-07-49183
action required
7/31/2017 7/31/2017 1624 Assist CPD Maple @ Briarwood Closed. Off campus 2017-07-49161
incident
7/29/2017 7/29/2017 2116 VGCSA Student Quarters lot Closed. No further =~ 2017-07-49022
action required
7/29/2017 7/29/2017 0120 CUA Greek Village Closed. No further 2017-07-48982*
action required
712712017 712712017 2133 VGCSA Tyus Hall Closed. No further  2017-07-48832*
action required
7/25/2017 7/25/2017 0500 CTW Campus Center Closed. CTW issued 2017-07-48567
7/25/2017 7/25/2017 0030 Suspended license Beaulah Ch@Lovvorn Closed. Subject 2017-07-48538
arrested
7/24/2017 7/24/2017 1834 VGCSA The Oaks Closed. Subject 2017-07-48490*
arrested
712212017 712212017 1400 Criminal Damage to River Pointe Open case 2017-07-48398
property
7/21/2017 7/21/2017 2330 Burglary Bowdon hall Open case 2017-07-48323*
7/21/2017 7/21/2017 1630 Suspicious activity Library Closed. No further ~ 2017-07-48222
action required
7/21/2017 7/21/2017 0800 Forgery Bursar office Open case 2017-07-48191
7/21/2017 7/21/2017 0255 VGCSA River Pointe Apts Closed. No further =~ 2017-07-48175

action required



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

7/18/2017
7/17/2017

7/17/2017
7/15/2017
7/15/2017
7/15/2017
7/15/2017
7/15/2017
7/15/2017
7/14/2017
7/13/2017

7/10/2017

7/10/2017

7172017
71612017

7/18/2017
7/17/2017

7/17/2017
7/15/2017
7/15/2017
7/15/2017
7/15/2017
7/15/2017
7/15/2017
7/14/2017
7/13/2017

7/10/2017

7/10/2017

7172017
7/6/2017

0800
1445

2200
1815
1815
1815
1815
1815
1815
1406
0129

0102

2349

1900
2216

Forgery
Assist CPD

Criminal trespass
Burglary
Burglary
Burglary
Burglary
Burglary
Burglary

Theft by taking
FTA

Assit CPD
Assist CPD

Theft by taking
Giving False name

NOTES:

Concession at stadium

Pine Street

Stadium
Suite 3
Suite 3
Suite 3
Suite 3
Suite 3
Suite 3

Boyd Building
Lovvorn Rd

Burson Ave
UCM lot

Football practice field
Maple street

[Insert notes here]

Page | 2

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case
Open case
Open case
Open case
Open case
Open case
Open case
Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

2017-07-47815
2017-07-47664

2017-07-47654
2017-07-47555*
2017-07-47554*
2017-07-47553*
2017-07-47552*
2017-07-47551*
2017-07-47547*

2017-07-47414

2017-07-47253

2017-07-46910

2017-07-46850

2017-07-46811
2017-07-46641



