University of West Georgia | July 2017 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
7/31/2017	7/31/2017	2136	Assist CPD	Haven West	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-07-49187
7/31/2017	7/31/2017	2111	Driving w/o license	Stadium Drive	Closed. No further action required	2017-07-49183
7/31/2017	7/31/2017	1624	Assist CPD	Maple @ Briarwood	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-07-49161
7/29/2017	7/29/2017	2116	VGCSA	Student Quarters lot	Closed. No further action required	2017-07-49022
7/29/2017	7/29/2017	0120	CUA	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2017-07-48982*
7/27/2017	7/27/2017	2133	VGCSA	Tyus Hall	Closed. No further action required	2017-07-48832*
7/25/2017	7/25/2017	0500	CTW	Campus Center	Closed. CTW issued	2017-07-48567
7/25/2017	7/25/2017	0030	Suspended license	Beaulah Ch@Lovvorn	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-07-48538
7/24/2017	7/24/2017	1834	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-07-48490*
7/22/2017	7/22/2017	1400	Criminal Damage to property	River Pointe	Open case	2017-07-48398
7/21/2017	7/21/2017	2330	Burglary	Bowdon hall	Open case	2017-07-48323*
7/21/2017	7/21/2017	1630	Suspicious activity	Library	Closed. No further action required	2017-07-48222
7/21/2017	7/21/2017	0800	Forgery	Bursar office	Open case	2017-07-48191
7/21/2017	7/21/2017	0255	VGCSA	River Pointe Apts	Closed. No further action required	2017-07-48175

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
7/18/2017	7/18/2017	0800	Forgery	Concession at stadium	Open case	2017-07-47815
7/17/2017	7/17/2017	1445	Assist CPD	Pine Street	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-07-47664
7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2200	Criminal trespass	Stadium	Open case	2017-07-47654
7/15/2017	7/15/2017	1815	Burglary	Suite 3	Open case	2017-07-47555*
7/15/2017	7/15/2017	1815	Burglary	Suite 3	Open case	2017-07-47554*
7/15/2017	7/15/2017	1815	Burglary	Suite 3	Open case	2017-07-47553*
7/15/2017	7/15/2017	1815	Burglary	Suite 3	Open case	2017-07-47552*
7/15/2017	7/15/2017	1815	Burglary	Suite 3	Open case	2017-07-47551*
7/15/2017	7/15/2017	1815	Burglary	Suite 3	Open case	2017-07-47547*
7/14/2017	7/14/2017	1406	Theft by taking	Boyd Building	Open case	2017-07-47414
7/13/2017	7/13/2017	0129	FTA	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-07-47253
7/10/2017	7/10/2017	0102	Assit CPD	Burson Ave	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-07-46910
7/10/2017	7/10/2017	2349	Assist CPD	UCM lot	Closed. No further action required	2017-07-46850
7/7/2017	7/7/2017	1900	Theft by taking	Football practice field	Open case	2017-07-46811
7/6/2017	7/6/2017	2216	Giving False name	Maple street	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-07-46641

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]